
The biggest summer chess festival in Bratislava 

 



                      Open Doprastav 2024, Memorial of Ernest Nový 

Bratislava Chess Summer "A" 

Location: Nemecky kulturny dom, Barónka 3, Bratislava 

System: 9 round Swiss  standard tournament FIDE rated.  

Rating over 1599 as of 30.6 2024. Waiting time is 30 minutes.  

The organiser reserves the right to award a wild card to the player with the lower 

rating for an additional €10.  

Ranking is decided by Tiebreaks: points, Buchholz, Sonneborn-Berger, Progress, 

draw. 

Time control:  90 minutes per game for each + 30 s/move.  

Entry fee:  All inclusive  90€ (including 5x lunch menu at Bivio Hotel and refreshments) 

Standard  50€ (including refreshments) 

Pensioners 65+ and disabled 

All inclusive  65€ (including 5x lunch menu at Bivio Hotel and snacks) 

Standard 25€ (including refreshments) 

 

Registration after 30.6.2024 + 5€ 

* Refreshments available throughout the event (fruit, muesli bar, chocolate and 

coffee).  

 

Prices:  1st place 300€ + cup, medal, 2nd place 200€ + medal, 3rd place 100€ + medal,  

ELO category up to 1800 - 50€, Best junior and junior female up to 18 years - book 

prize, Best senior 65+ = 50€. 

Price competition is excluded. 

 

Programme: Monday   29.07. 2024 / 7:45-8:45 registration 

Monday  29.07. 2024 /  1st round 9:00 /   2nd round 14:00    

Tuesday  30.07. 2024 / 3th round 9:00 /  4 th round 14:00 

Wednesday  31.07. 2024 /  5th round 9:00 /  6th round 14:00 

Thursday  01.08. 2024 /  7th round 9:00 /  8th round 14:00 

Friday   02.08. 2024 /  9 th round  9:00 / Closing ceremony 13:30 

Arbiter:   Michal Vrba, Karol Paluska 

Parking:  Free parking in front of the Nemecky kulturny dom  

Children under 15: Children born after 2010 will be supervised throughout the day.  

We will arrange a safe transport and accompany them to lunch at 

the Bivio Hotel and back.7€ / day 

Registration: Registration form  

Logged in: Chess-results 

        Tournament Director: Martin Hunčár, huncar.martin@gmail.com, 0903 440 480          

        Accommodation and catering options (to be arranged by the participants individually)  

Hotel Bivio (30% discount for tournament participants), lunch available 

Dimael Hostel and Apartments, U Teodora Apartments, Hostel Alex  

The tournament is organized by the Doprastav Bratislava Chess Club in cooperation with the Rača city District and the Bivio 

Hotel. The maximum participation in the "A" tournament is 100 participants. Preference is given to the first entries. 

https://forms.gle/1Zp8sNvrzHmj3dtM9
https://chess-results.com/tnr875220.aspx?lan=1
https://bivio.sk/sk/
https://www.dimael.sk/
https://www.tvojeubytovanie.sk/h/u-teodora/1740
https://ubytovna-alex6.webnode.sk/


Raciansky Cup 2024 

Bratislava Chess Summer "B" 
 

Location: Primary school, Plickova 9, Bratislava 

System: A 14 round tournament using the standard Swiss system comprising 7 x 2-game 

matches once with each colour. Each player plays 2 games against each of seven 

oppo-nents. FIDE rating 1400 - 1699 (30.6.2024). Waiting time 30 minutes. 

Ranking is decided by Tiebreaks: points, Buchholz, Sonneborn-Berger, Progress, 

draw 

Time control:  40 minutes per game for each + 30 s/move. 

Entry fee:  All inclusive  85€ (including 5x lunch menu at the Bivio Hotel and refreshments) 

Standard  45€ (including refreshments) 

Pensioners 65+ and disabled 

All inclusive  65€ (including 5x lunch menu at Bivio Hotel and snacks) 

Standard 25€ (including refreshments) 

Registration after 30.6.2024 + 5€ 

Family discount 25%. Applies to the entry fee per family member in tournament A – C 

*Snacks throughout the event (fruit, muesli bar, chocolate and coffee).  

Prices:  1st place book prize + cup, medal, 2nd place book prize + medal,  

3rd place book prize + medal  

Best junior and junior female up to 10 years - book prize. Competition of prizes is 

excluded. 

Programme:  Monday  29.07. 2024 / 7:45-8:45 registration in Nemecky kulturny dom 

Monday 29.07. 2024 /  1st round 9:15 /    2nd round 11:00 /   3rd round 14:00  

Tuesday 30.07. 2024 /  4th round 9:00 /   5th round 11:00 /    6th round 14:00

 Wednesday 31.07. 2024 /  7th round 9:00 /    8th round 11:00 /   9th round 14:00 

Thursday 01.08. 2024 /  10th round 9:00 /  11th round 11:00 / 12th round 14:00 

Friday  02.08. 2024 / 13th round 9:00 /  14th round 11:00 /  

Closing ceremony 13:30 

Arbiter:   Martin Hunčár, Šimon Šalgovič  

Parking:   Free parking in front of the Nemecky kulturny dom  

Children up to 15 years: Children born after 2010 will be supervised throughout the day.  

We will arrange a safe transport and accompany them to lunch at 

the Bivio Hotel and back.7€ / day 

Other: Children are supervised by one of the arbiters after the game. The children will have 

the use of the gym after the game until the next round starts. 

Registration: Registration form 

Logged in: Chess-results 

        Tournament Director: Martin Hunčár, huncar.martin@gmail.com, 0903 440 480    

        Accommodation and catering options (to be arranged by the participants individually)  

Hotel Bivio (30% discount for tournament participants), lunch available 

Dimael Hostel and Apartments, U Teodora Apartments, Hostel Alex 
The tournament is organized by the Doprastav Bratislava Chess Club in cooperation with the Rača city District and the 

Bivio Hotel. The maximum participation in the "B" tournament is 36 participants. Preference is given to the first 

entries. 

 

 

https://forms.gle/1Zp8sNvrzHmj3dtM9
https://chess-results.com/tnr875223.aspx?lan=1
https://bivio.sk/sk/
https://www.dimael.sk/
https://www.tvojeubytovanie.sk/h/u-teodora/1740
https://ubytovna-alex6.webnode.sk/


Bivio Cup 2024  

 Bratislava Chess Summer "C" 
Location:  Stara jedalen, Pekná cesta 4A, Bratislava 

System: A 14 round tournament using the standard Swiss system  comprising 7 x 2-game 

Matches once with each colour. Each player plays 2 games against each of seven 

oppo-nents. No FIDE rated. Participation for unregistered children in chess clubs or 

with FIDE rating max 1400 points born in 2009 and later.  

Ranking is decided by Tiebreaks: points, Buchholz, Sonneborn-Berger, Progress, 

draw 

Time control: 25 minutes per game for everyone without notating moves.  

Entry fee:  Tournament €85/week including lunch in the restaurant (daily end at 12:30) 

 Camp 75€ / week - daily 12:30 - 17:00 creative program. 

Family discount 25%. Applies to the entry fee per family member in tournament A, B 

or C. 

Prices: 1st place book prize + cup, medal, 2nd place book prize + medal,  

3rd place book prize + medal  

Each participant receives small tumbled stones (minerals) for each completed round, 

and as a bonus for winning. 

Programme:  Monday 29.07. 2024 / 7:45-8:45 registration in Stara Jedalen (possible arrival at the                                                                

same time each day) 

Monday 29.07. 2024 /  1st round 9:00 /   2nd round 9:55 /    3rd round 10:50 

 Tuesday 30.07. 2024 /  4th round 9:00 /   5th round 9:55 /    6th round 10:50  

Wednesday 31.07. 2024 /  7th round 9:00 /   8th round 9:55 /     9th round 10:50 

 Thursday 01.08. 2024 /  10th round 9:00 / 11 th round 9:55 / 12 th round 10:50  

Friday  02.08. 2024/   13th round 9:00 / 14th round 9:55/  

Closing ceremony 11:00/lunch 

 

Parking:   In the courtyard by the Stara jedalen (turn from Pekna cesta) free of charge 

Organizational: Arbiters: Jonatan Pavelka and Olexandra Strelbitská. 

   Communication in SK, CZ, EN, DE, UA, RU 

Picking up children: 

After the tournament and lunch at 12:30 p.m. 

Or after the camp between 16:00 - 17:00  

Registration: Registration form 

Logged in: Chess-results 

        Tournament Director: Martin Hunčár, huncar.martin@gmail.com, 0903 440 480    

 
The tournament is organized by the Doprastav Bratislava Chess Club in cooperation with the Rača city District and the 

Bivio Hotel. The maximum participation in the "C" tournament is 36 participants. Preference is given to the first 

entries. 

 

 

        

  

https://forms.gle/1Zp8sNvrzHmj3dtM9
https://chess-results.com/tnr881962.aspx?lan=1


Blitz tournament 2024 

Bratislava Chess Summer "D"  
 

 Location: Nemecky kulturny dom, Barónka 3, Bratislava 

Date:  2.8. 2024, registration between 16:00-16:30 , Closing ceremony at 20:15 

 

System:  11 rounds, Swiss system with FIDE credit. Waiting time is 3 minutes. 

Ranking is decided by Tiebreaks: number of points,Buchholz, Sonneborn-Berger, 

Progress, draw 

 

Time control: 3 minutes per game for each + 2 s/move. 

Entry fee:   Standard 10€ including refreshments 

Discounted 5€ (pensioners 65+ and disabled) including refreshments 

Payment is made in cash at registration on the spot. 

* Refreshments throughout the event (fruit, muesli bar, chocolate and coffee).  

 

Main prizes:  1st place 120€ + cup, medal, 2nd place 80€ + medal, 3rd place 50€ + medal,  

4th place 25€, 5th place 25€ 

 

BSZ prizes:  1st place 70€ + medal, 2nd place 50€ + medal, 3rd place 35€ + medal,  

4th place 25€, 5th place 25€ 

Best female 15€, Best junior U20 15€, Best senior S60 15€ 

Prize fund for players from clubs of the Bratislava Chess Federation in case of event 

assignment 

 

The highest ranked player from the BSZ (Bratislava Chess Federation) clubs in the 

overall standings will be declared the BSZ 2024 Champion. 

The concurrence of the main prizes and the BSZ prizes is accepted. 
 

Arbiter:   Olexandra Strelbitská, Michal Vrba 

Parking:   Free parking in front of the Nemecky kulturny dom  

 

Registration: Registration form 

Logged in: Chess-results 

        Tournament Director: Martin Hunčár, huncar.martin@gmail.com, 0903 440 480  

 
The tournament is organized by the Doprastav Bratislava Chess Club in cooperation with the Rača city District and the 

Bivio Hotel. The maximum participation in tournament "D" is 100 participants. Preference is given to the first entries. 

 

 

 

https://forms.gle/1Zp8sNvrzHmj3dtM9
https://chess-results.com/tnr881963.aspx?lan=1


Bughouse Chess Championship 2024 

Bratislava Chess Summer "E" 
 

Location:  Nemecky kulturny dom, Barónka 3, Bratislava 

Date:  Aug. 1, 2024, registration between 6:30-6:45 p.m. Closing ceremony at 9:30 p.m. 

 

System:  Swiss pairs system 7 pairs of rounds (14 games). 6 games, 14 games (14 rounds), no 

FIDE rated.  

Ranking is decided by Tiebreaks: points, Buchholz, Sonneborn-Berger, Progress, 

draw 

 

Time control:  3 minutes per game for each  

Entry fee:  10€ / pair including refreshments 

 Payment is made in cash at registration on the spot. 

* Refreshments throughout the event (fruit, muesli bar, chocolate and coffee).  
 

Prices:  1st place 70€ + cup, 2nd place 50€ + medal, 3rd place 25€ + medal 

Arbiter:  Michal Vrba 

Parking:   Free parking in front of the Nemecky kulturny dom  

 

Registration: Registration form 

Logged in: Chess-results 

        Tournament Director: Michal Vrba, sachovaakademia@gmail.com  

 

The tournament is organized by the Doprastav Bratislava Chess Club in cooperation with the Rača City District and the Bivio 

Hotel. The maximum participation in tournament "D" is 70 participants. Preference is given to the first entries. 

 

Winners:  2024   ? 

  2023  Slovakia Mexican goulash (Daniel Compel + Simon Šalgovič) 

  2022  Kadila (FM Marek Karas + Ondrej Vadila) 

  2021  Vamos (GM Jerguš Pecháč + IM Juraj Druska) 

 
 

https://forms.gle/1Zp8sNvrzHmj3dtM9
https://chess-results.com/tnr881966.aspx?lan=1


Chess Championship 960 (Fischer Chess) 2024 

Bratislava Chess Summer "F" 
 

Location:  Nemecky kulturny dom, Barónka 3, Bratislava 

Date:  July 31, 2024, registration between 6:30-6:45 p.m., Closing ceremony at 9:30 p.m. 

 

System:  9 round Swiss tournament. No FIDE rated.  

Ranking is decided by Tiebreaks: number of points,Buchholz, Sonneborn-Berger, 

Progress, draw 

 

Time control: 5 minutes per game for each + 2 s/move 

Entry fee: 5€ including refreshments 

 Payment is made in cash at registration on the spot. 

* Refreshments throughout the event (fruit, muesli bar, chocolate and coffee).  

 

Prices: 1st place 70€ + cup, 2nd place 50€ + medal, 3rd place 25€ + medal 

Arbiter  Michal Vrba 

 

Parking:   Free parking in front of the Nemecky kulturny dom  

Registration: Registration form 

Logged in: Chess-results 

        Tournament Director: Michal Vrba, sachovaakademia@gmail.com  

 
The tournament is organized by the Doprastav Bratislava Chess Club in cooperation with the Rača City District and the 

Bivio Hotel. The maximum participation in tournament "D" is 70 participants. Preference is given to the first entries. 

   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Winners:  2024   ? 

  2023  FM Richard Turčan 

  2022  FM Marek Karas 

  2021  GM Jerguš Pecháč   

 

 

 

 

 
 

https://forms.gle/1Zp8sNvrzHmj3dtM9
https://chess-results.com/tnr881968.aspx?lan=1

